chronic disease and hospitalized during the two years prior to the 
date of proposal. Only Endowment Assurance Policies will be issued 
under this scheme. 

*Note: ‘Maximum aggregated sum assured limit of non-medical 
RPLI policy/ies with non -standard age proof will remain `25,000/-  
(` twenty-five thousand only).

15.	 Non-Medical Scheme (RPLI)23 - Any person, whose age on next 
birthday does not exceed 35 years, and who is eligible for a Rural 
Postal Life Insurance, with the exclusion of handicapped persons and 
anyone who had applied for a Life Assurance Policy either under Non-